©2003 PACE Inc., Annapolis Junction, Maryland
All Rights Reserved DDa
  Datasheet :
 A wide variety of tip cartridges are available for use with the TD-100 and the MT-100 Handpieces.  Please
refer to the table below for available tip cartridge styles.
 PACE P/N Description
1124-0001-P1 1/32" Conical Sharp Extended
1124-0002-P1 1/64" Conical Sharp
1124-0003-P1 1/64" Conical Sharp Bent 30 Degrees
1124-0004-P1 1/64" Conical Sharp Extended
1124-0005-P1 1/32" Conical
1124-0006-P1 3/128" Conical
1124-0007-P1 1/16" 90 Degree Chisel
1124-0008-P1 3/64" 30 Degree Chisel
1124-0009-P1 3/64" 30 Degree Bevel
1124-0010-P1 13/64" Chisel
1124-0011-P1 1/64" 60 Degree Bevel
1124-0012-P1 1/32" 30 Degree Chisel
1124-0013-P1 3/32" 30 Degree Chisel
1124-0014-P1 5/64" 60 Degree Bevel
1124-0015-P1 1/64" Conical, Sharp, Bent 30 Degrees,
Extended
1124-0016-P1 3/64" Chisel Bent 30 Degrees
1124-0017-P1 1/16" 60 Degree Chisel
1124-0018-P1 1/32" Conical Sharp Extended
McCarterM
Stamp
©2003 PACE Inc., Annapolis Junction, Maryland
All Rights Reserved
1124-0019-P1 1/16" 30 Degree Chisel
1124-0020-P1 1/8" 90 Degree Chisel
1124-0021-P1 3/128" Conical Sharp Bent 30 Degrees
1124-0022-P1 1/16" Conical Sharp
1124-0023-P1 1/8" 90 Degree Chisel Extended
1124-0024-P1 1/16" 30 Degree Bevel
1124-0025-P1 1/16" Conical Sharp Extended
1124-0026-P1 1/16" Chisel Bent 30 Degrees
1124-0027-P1 3/128" Conical Sharp, Extended
1124-0028-P1 3/64" Chisel, Bent 30 Degrees, Extended
1124-0029-P1 1/32" 30 Degree Bevel
1124-0030-P1 1/32" Conical Sharp
1124-0031-P1  Heat Staking
1124-0032-P1 MiniWave
1124-0033-P1 Angled MiniWave, 3.3 mm
1124-0034-P1 Single Sided Chisel
1124-0035-P1 Angled MiniWave, 2.4mm
1124-0036-P1 1/128" Conical
1124-0037-P1 1/4 Flat Blade
1124-0038-P1 Single Sided Chisel, Fine Pitch
©2003 PACE Inc., Annapolis Junction, Maryland
All Rights Reserved
1124-0039-P1 Angled MiniWave, Fine Pitch
1124-0040-P1 MicroFine Single Sided Chisel, 0.9mm
(.035”)
1124-0041-P1 MicroFine Single Sided Chisel, 1.1mm
(.045”)
1124-0042-P1 MicroFine Conical, 0.25mm (.01”)
1124-0043-P1 MicroFine Bent Conical, 0.75mm (.03”)
1124-0044-P1 MicroFine Bent Conical, 0.5mm (.02”)
1124-0045-P1 Angled Micro-Wave Tip
1124-0046-P1 Micro-Wave Tip
Surface Mount Removal Tips for TD-100 Soldering Iron
 Component
Type
Dimension A Dimension B Part
Number
Chip 402
Angle 2.2mm (.085”)  1124-0518-P1
Chip 1808 5mm (.195”)  1124-0520-P1
Chip 402 1mm (.04”)  1124-0521-P1
SOT 23 1.8mm (.07”)  1124-0522-P1
SOT 89 2.8mm (.11”)  1124-0523-P1
Chip 1206 3.6mm (.142”)  1124-0524-P1
©2003 PACE Inc., Annapolis Junction, Maryland Page 8 of 12
All Rights Reserved
Chip 0805 2.4mm (.095”)  1124-0525-P1
SOIC 14/16 5.2mm (.205”) 10.5mm (.415”) 1124-0504-P1
SOIC 20 9.6mm (.377) 13.6mm (.535”) 1124-0505-P1
SOP 28 10.8mm (.426”) 18.6mm (.734”) 1124-0506-P1
SOP 40 11.9mm (.467”) 25.7mm (1.01”) 1124-0507-P1
SOP 44 13.1mm (.516”) 28.4mm (1.12”) 1124-0508-P1
TSOP 56 18.8mm (.739”) 14.1mm (.557”) 1124-0509-P1
TSOP 28 12mm (.471”) 8.5mm (.333”) 1124-0510-P1
SOIC 8 5.1mm (.202) 4.65mm (.183”) 1124-0519-P1
 TSOP 40 18.8mm (.74”) 10.4mm (.410) 1124-0526-P1
PLCC 28
Socket 9.3mm (.365”) 9.3mm (.365”) 1124-0511-P1
PLCC 32 14.2mm (.561”) 11.7mm (.459”) 1124-0512-P1
PLCC 44 16.8mm (.662”) 16.8mm (.662”) 1124-0513-P1
QFP 144 20.6mm (.81”) 20.6mm (.810”) 1124-0514-P1
PLCC 28 11.8mm (.465”) 11.8mm (.465”) 1124-0515-P1
QFP 100/128 22mm (.865”) 16mm (.628”) 1124-0516-P1
PLCC 20 9.3mm (.365”) 9.3mm (.365”) 1124-0527-P1
PLCC 18 7.6mm (.3”) 12.8mm (.505”) 1124-0528-P1
TQFP 80 12.5mm (.491”) 12.5mm (.491”) 1124-0529-P1
PLCC 52 19.4mm (.762”) 19.4mm (.762”) 1124-0530-P1
QFP 80/100 26.6mm (1.05”) 26.6mm (1.05”) 1124-0531-P1
Blade 10.8mm (.425”)  1124-0501-P1
Blade 16mm (.630”)  1124-0502-P1
Blade 21.2mm (.835”)  1124-0503-P1
 Blade 25MM (.984”)  1124-0532-P1
Surface Mount Removal Tips for MT-100 MiniTweez
 PACE P/N Description
1124-1001-P1 Chip
0.2mm (.008”)
1124-1002-P1 Chip
0.5mm (.02”)
©2003 PACE Inc., Annapolis Junction, Maryland Page 9 of 12
All Rights Reserved
1124-1003-P1 Chip
1mm (.04”)
1124-1004-P1 Chip
2mm (.08”)
1124-1005-P1 SOP 6
6mm (.24”)
1124-1006-P1 SOP 8
8mm (.31”)
1124-1007-P1 SOP 10
10 mm (.39”)
1124-1008-P1 SOP 13
13mm (.51”)